

GAHC010027502016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6306/2016

PAPU KALITA
S/O LATE HRIDAYA KALITA, R/O VILL. MAZGAON TAMULI CHUBURI, P.O.
and P.S. TEZPUR, DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN 784001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF
ASSAM, LAND and REVENUE DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.D C K HAZARIKA, MS.J KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR.D SAIKIA(R- 5-12),MR.D K MEDHI(R- 5-12)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

06.06.2025

Heard Ms. J. Bezbarua, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. S.S. Roy, learned Government Advocate for the State respondent and Mr. D.K. Medhi, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 12.

Mr. D.K. Medhi, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 to 12 seeks accommodation for filing affidavit-in-opposition in this matter.

It appears that this matter has been pending since the year 2016 and on numerous occasions, time has been granted to the private respondents to file returns in the matter. However, by way of a last chance, the private respondents are given 1 (one) week's time to file their returns, failing which the matter shall be proceeded in accordance with law.

List the matter on 16.06.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant