

GAHC010027502016



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/6306/2016**

PAPU KALITA  
S/O LATE HRIDAYA KALITA, R/O VILL. MAZGAON TAMULI CHUBURI, P.O.  
and P.S. TEZPUR, DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN 784001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 11 ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF  
ASSAM, LAND and REVENUE DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, ASSAM.

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR.D C K HAZARIKA, MS.J KALITA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, MR.D SAIKIA(R- 5-12),MR.D K MEDHI(R- 5-12)

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**16.07.2025**

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned and be listed after three weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**